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Name Affiliation/Address Phone E-Mail 

Herb Bachner 
 

Aerospace Consultant 
9016 Parliament Dr. 
Burke, VA 22015 
 

703-965-6702 herbbach@aol.com

Randall Burdette Director of Aviation 
Department of Aviation 
 

804-236-3625, ext. 108 randall.burdette@doav.virginia.gov

H. Hollister Cantus Chairman & CEO 
The ILEX Group 
1600 Tysons Boulevard 
8th Floor 
McLean, VA  22102 
 

703-245-6721 
Fax: 703-356-4519 

bjilex@aol.com
 

James E. Dunstan Garvey Schubert Barer 
Fifth floor 
1000 Potomac Street NW 
Washington, DC 20007-3501 
 

202-298-2534 
703-851-2843 (cell) 
Fax: 202-965-1729 

jdunstan@gsblaw.com
 

Christopher D. Hall College of Engineering 
Aerospace and Ocean Engineering 
Virginia Tech 
215 Randolph Hall (0203) 
Blacksburg, VA  24061 
 

540-231-2314 
Fax: 540-231-9632 

cdhall@vt.edu
 

Tayloe Gwathmey 
 

 540-798-5650 (cell) tayloe.gwathmey@richmond.edu

mailto:bjilex@aol.com
mailto:jdunstan@gsblaw.com
mailto:cdhall@vt.edu


H. Milton Holt President, TeCC 
Technology Commercialization 
Center, Inc. 
144 Research Drive 
Hampton, VA  23185 
 

757-766-9200 
757-879-8944 (cell) 
Fax: 757-766-2402 

h.m.holt@teccenter.org

J. Jack Kennedy, Jr. Attorney 
P. O. Box 1248 
Wise, VA  24293 
 

276-328-6111  
276-275-4700 (cell) 

jack@jackkennedy.net
 

John Neal Consultant for Ericsson, Inc. 
P. O. Box 0 
Emory, VA  24327 
 

434-426-9974 (cell) john_neal@earthlink.net
 

Guillermo A. Söhnlein Founder/Chairman 
International Association of Space 
Entrepreneurs 
206 Stoneledge Place NE 
Leesburg, VA  20176 
 

703-346-3041 (cell) gms@fortivo.com
 

Bruce E. Underwood Chief, Advanced Projects Office 
NASA/Goddard Space Flight 
Center 
Wallops Flight Facility 
Wallops Island, VA  23337 
 

757-824-1479 bruce.e.underwood@nasa.gov
 

Billie Reed Director 
Virginia Commercial Spaceflight 
Authority 

757-440-4020  
757-285-4020 (cell) 

breed@vaspace.org

Ron Wolff Vice Chairman 
Accomack County Board of 

757-894-1209 (cell) rswolff1@verizon.net
 

mailto:jack@jackkennedy.net
mailto:john_neal@earthlink.net
mailto:gms@fortivo.com
mailto:bruce.e.underwood@nasa.gov
mailto:rswolff1@verizon.net


Supervisors 
PO Box 41  
Atlantic, VA 23303 
 

Long Yip New Business Development 
Manager 
Systems Analysis and Concepts 
Directorate 
NASA Langley Research Center 
Mail Stop 449 
Hampton, VA 23681-2199 

757-864-3866 
Fax: 757-864-1649 

Long.P.Yip@nana.gov

 


